HOLMSTRÖM FASTIGHETER HOLDING

Holmströmgruppen hires Ken Wendelin

Holmströmgruppen, the asset manager for Holmström Fastigheter Holding AB (publ), employs Ken Wendelin as CFO and deputy CEO.

Ken Wendelin comes most recently from Aros Bostad, where he has been CFO and deputy CEO. Before that, Ken worked as Director and Global Co-Head Real Estate in SEB Corporate Finance.

"It feels really exciting to join the Holmströmgruppen and I look forward to being involved and contributing to the company's development." says Ken Wendelin.

"We are really looking forward to welcoming Ken, both as a person and in terms of skills. Ken has broad experience in finance, transaction and capital markets and we look forward to continuing to develop our business together with him." says Erik Rune, CEO, Holmströmgruppen.

For more information, please contact:

Erik Rune, CEO

+46 73 399 40 30,

erik.rune@holmstromgruppen.se

www.holmstromfastigheterholding.se